CH \$165.00 4325

ETAS ID: TM355118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Fifth Street Finance Corp. | | 09/15/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 2Checkout.com, Inc. | | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 855 Grandview Avenue | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 110 | | |
| City: | Columbus | | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | | |
| Postal Code: | 43215 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4325197 | WE HELP SELLERS SELL MORE! |
| Registration Number: | 4201185 | 2CO |
| Registration Number: | 4236255 | 2CO |
| Registration Number: | 3144212 | 2CO |
| Registration Number: | 4248697 | 2CHECKOUT |
| Registration Number: | 3058728 | 2CHECKOUT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18782-2-RFS |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rob Soneson |
| SIGNATURE: | /rsoneson/ |

900337752 REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0594

Total Attachments: 3
source=TM Release (Fifth Street-2Checkout)_(37810718_1)#page1.tif
source=TM Release (Fifth Street-2Checkout)_(37810718_1)#page2.tif
source=TM Release (Fifth Street-2Checkout)_(37810718_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 15, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Fifth Street Finance Corp., acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages thereof (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2013 at reel 5057, frame 0502, each Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0596 AGENT:

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP,

By: Fifth Street Management LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, its agent

By:

Name: Ivelin M. Dimítrov

Title: Chief Investment Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| Trademark | Trademark Application Number | Trademark Registration Number | Date of Application | Date of Registration |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|
| WE HELP SELLERS SELL MORE! | 85-436389 | 4,325,197 | 09/30/2011 | 4/23/2013 |
| 2CO | 85-436369 | 4,201,185 | 09/30/2011 | 09/04/2012 |
| 2CO and Design | 85-415204 | 4,236,255 | 09/06/2011 | 11/6/2012 |
| 2CO | 78-422166 | 3,144,212 | 05/20/2004 | 09/19/2006 |
| 2CHECKOUT | 85-438080 | 4,248,697 | 10/03/2011 | 11/27/2012 |
| 2CHECKOUT | 78-421656 | 3,058,728 | 05/19/2004 | 02/14/2006 |

6962/28514-105 current/51498633v3

RECORDED: 09/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0598